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Teachers will deliver a welcome pack to your child throughout June/July, and you can then sign up for play sessions and home visits. Teachers will phone you first to arrange.


We can’t wait to meet you! 





Tenacres First School
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Dates for your diary! �


Parents/Carers meeting – Wed 2nd September 9.30am – School Hall. (Parent/carers only)


Stay and Play sessions (children and parents)– 


Thurs 3rd Sept / Fri 4th Sept (9.30- 11.30  or 1.00-3.00 (Choose 1 session)


Mon 7th Sept/ Tues 8th Sept 9.30- 11.30  or  1.00-3.00 (Choose 1 session)


Morning play session (children only) -   


Wed 9th Sept/Thurs 10th Sept / Fri 11th Sept  9.30-11.30 (Choose 1 session)


Morning play session plus lunch  (children only)


Mon 14th  / Tues 15th Sept 9.00-12.30 (Choose 1 session)


Play session - full day & lunch 


Wed 16th Sept/ Thurs 17th Sept / Fri 18th Sept 9-3.00 (Choose 1 session)


Home visits  - Wed 9th Sept/Thurs 10th Sept / Fri 11th Sept/ Monday  14th  / Tues 15th Sept  (afternoons), 


Start school full time September 21st 




















